PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Omar D. Perez	10/14/2002
Garry P. Nolan	10/14/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Board of Trustees of the Leland Stanford Junior University	
Street Address:	1705 El Camino Real	
City:	Palo Alto	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94306	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12372670

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6503273400

Email: montgomery@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: Bozicevic, Field & Francis LLP

Address Line 1: 1900 University Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STAN-478CON

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David C. Scherer

Total Attachments: 3

source=Copy_of_Parent_Assign#page1.tif source=Copy_of_Parent_Assign#page2.tif

PATENT 500888723 REEL: 022839 FRAME: 0621

OF \$40.00 123/26/

source=Copy_of_Parent_Assign#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 022839 FRAME: 0622

Atto y Ref. No.: 468330-01773 (A-70545/RMS/AXG)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned,

- (1) Omar D. Perez of Palo Alto, San Mateo County, California; and
- (2) Garry P. Nolan, of San Francisco, San Francisco County, California

(hereinafter termed "Inventors"), have invented new and useful improvements in and have made application for a United States Patent disclosing and identifying the invention, which application was filed July 10, 2002, under Serial No. 10/193,462, under the title of:

Methods and Compositions for Detecting The Activation State of Multiple Proteins In Single Cells;

which application claims priority to United States Provisional Application Serial No.60/304,434, filed July 10, 2001, and United States Provisional Application Serial No. 60/310,141, filed August 2, 2001; and

WHEREAS, THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE LELAND STANFORD JUNIOR UNIVERSITY, a body having corporate powers under the laws of the State of California, having its principle place of business at 900 Welch Road, Suite 350, Palo Alto, California, 94304 (hereinafter termed "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications and said invention and improvements thereon, and in and to Letters Patent thereon when granted in the United States and foreign countries; and

WHEREAS, Inventors and Assignee have executed an agreement entitled "Agreement Concerning Rights in Invention."

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration received by said Inventors from said Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by said inventors;

Attc _y Ref. No.: 468330-01773 (A-70545/RMS/AXG)

1. Said Inventors have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, all their right, title and interest in, to and under said invention, and in, to and under the applications for Letters Patent of the United States therefor executed as aforesaid, and in, to and under any Letters Patent which may be issued for said invention in the United States and in any foreign country including the right to claim priority in all foreign countries including each and every Letters Patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution or continuation of said applications specifically identified herein, and in and to each and every reissue or extension of said Letters Patent; said interest hereby assigned to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully as the same would have been held and enjoyed by said Inventors had this assignment and sale not been made.

2. Said Inventors hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee whereby said Assignee may enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed. Such cooperation shall include (a) prompt execution of all papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee to perfect in it the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) prompt execution of all petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers (prepared at the expense of Assignee) which are deemed necessary or desirable by Assignee for prosecuting said applications specifically identified herein, for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications in the United States and/or foreign countries covering said invention and/or improvements, for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of Letters Patent included herein, or for interferences (i.e. priority) proceedings involving said invention and/or improvements; and (c) prompt assistance and cooperation in the prosecution of legal proceedings involving said invention and/or improvements, said applications and patents granted thereon, including oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings and court actions; provided, however, that the expense which may be incurred by said inventors in lending such assistance and cooperation be paid by Assignee.

- 3. The terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and/or other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventors, their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 4. The terms, covenants and conditions of this agreement are subject to the payment of royalty by Assignee to Inventors in accordance with the provisions of said Agreement Concerning Rights in Invention referred to above.
- 5. Said Inventors do hereby warrant and represent that they have not entered into any assignment, contract or understanding in conflict herewith.

y Ref. No.: 468330-01773 (A-70545/RMS/AXG)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventors have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee on the date written below. Dated: /0/14/62 Signature: (Inventor) State of California;] County of San Mateo.] SS. On Act. 14, 2002, before me, Kinsten J. Kente, Notary Public, personally appeared (1) Omar D. Perez, personally known to me (or/proved to me on the basis of evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. KIRSTEN J. LEUTE WITNESS my hand and official seal. Commission # 1342385 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Cornitti. Expires Feb 6, 2006 Signature: Garry P. Nolan (Inventor) State of California;] County of San Francisco.] SS. On Oct. 14, 2002 , before me, Kirsten 1. Leute, Notary Public, personally appeared (2) Garry P. Nolan, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity, and that by his/her signature on the instrument, the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. KIRSTEN J. LEUTE Commission # 1342385 Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Expires Feb 6, 2006